
Begin Advertisement: 2/27/19
Contract No. 2770 Bid Opening: 3/21/19
Project No. 77125 Anticipated Award: 4/9/19
Project Types Bridge Replacement, Grading & Paving

Item 
No. Item Code Item Description Unit of 

Measure
Estimated 
Quantity Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

1 72007 EXCAVATION SAFETY LS 1 8,000.00$  $8,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,108.00 $20,108.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,130.00 $10,130.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

2 80050 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 1 4,000.00$  $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,784.00 $4,784.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

3 080100A WINTERIZATION LS 1 2,000.00$  $2,000.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $36,450.00 $36,450.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

4 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 4,000.00$  $4,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $31,876.00 $31,876.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,075.00 $3,075.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

5 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 1 3,500.00$  $3,500.00 $2,059.00 $2,059.00 $3,618.00 $3,618.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

6 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 53,344.84$  $53,344.84 $127,900.00 $127,900.00 $33,722.00 $33,722.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $84,600.00 $84,600.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

7 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 2 350.00$  $700.00 $84.00 $168.00 $350.00 $700.00 $400.00 $800.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $695.00 $1,390.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

8 128651A PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SWD 174 30.00$  $5,220.00 $35.00 $6,090.00 $74.00 $12,876.00 $200.00 $34,800.00 $250.00 $43,500.00 $117.00 $20,358.00 $150.00 $26,100.00

9 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 300 80.00$  $24,000.00 $203.00 $60,900.00 $111.00 $33,300.00 $55.00 $16,500.00 $120.00 $36,000.00 $133.00 $39,900.00 $140.00 $42,000.00

10 129110A TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION EA 4 3,000.00$  $12,000.00 $853.00 $3,412.00 $13,911.00 $55,644.00 $9,000.00 $36,000.00 $15,000.00 $60,000.00 $11,000.00 $44,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

11 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1 55,000.00$  $55,000.00 $298,000.00 $298,000.00 $26,672.00 $26,672.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $74,800.00 $74,800.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

12 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 1,500.00$  $1,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,350.00 $18,350.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

13 141000 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) LF 1305 5.72$  $7,464.60 $6.00 $7,830.00 $5.00 $6,525.00 $2.60 $3,393.00 $6.00 $7,830.00 $10.00 $13,050.00 $9.00 $11,745.00

14 149004A PREPARE FUGITIVE DUST CONTROL PLAN LS 1 1,500.00$  $1,500.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $1,316.00 $1,316.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $9,350.00 $9,350.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

15 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 30,000.00$  $30,000.00 $115,375.00 $115,375.00 $4,541.00 $4,541.00 $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $33,600.00 $33,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

16 170120A REMOVE TREE EA 78 300.00$  $23,400.00 $335.00 $26,130.00 $344.00 $26,832.00 $271.00 $21,138.00 $500.00 $39,000.00 $560.00 $43,680.00 $300.00 $23,400.00

17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 210 150.00$  $31,500.00 $160.00 $33,600.00 $245.00 $51,450.00 $260.00 $54,600.00 $250.00 $52,500.00 $122.00 $25,620.00 $350.00 $73,500.00

18 192003 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) CY 65 250.00$  $16,250.00 $50.00 $3,250.00 $344.00 $22,360.00 $155.00 $10,075.00 $750.00 $48,750.00 $212.00 $13,780.00 $200.00 $13,000.00

19 192037 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) CY 344 120.00$  $41,280.00 $50.00 $17,200.00 $108.00 $37,152.00 $60.00 $20,640.00 $250.00 $86,000.00 $89.00 $30,616.00 $150.00 $51,600.00

20 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 53 300.00$  $15,900.00 $144.00 $7,632.00 $513.00 $27,189.00 $210.00 $11,130.00 $800.00 $42,400.00 $405.00 $21,465.00 $250.00 $13,250.00

21 193013 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) CY 241 205.00$  $49,405.00 $144.00 $34,704.00 $264.00 $63,624.00 $130.00 $31,330.00 $200.00 $48,200.00 $184.00 $44,344.00 $200.00 $48,200.00

22 198010 IMPORTED BORROW CY 693 125.00$  $86,625.00 $82.00 $56,826.00 $125.00 $86,625.00 $140.00 $97,020.00 $175.00 $121,275.00 $186.00 $128,898.00 $140.00 $97,020.00

23 206405A REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY (EXISTING 1 1/4" PRIVATE 
WATERLINE) LS 1 3,000.00$  $3,000.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $706.00 $706.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

24 210280 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET) SQFT 3077 0.88$  $2,707.76 $1.00 $3,077.00 $1.00 $3,077.00 $0.60 $1,846.20 $1.00 $3,077.00 $1.25 $3,846.25 $1.50 $4,615.50

25 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 1564 5.47$  $8,555.08 $3.00 $4,692.00 $3.00 $4,692.00 $2.45 $3,831.80 $6.00 $9,384.00 $7.00 $10,948.00 $8.70 $13,606.80

26 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 26548 0.26$  $6,902.48 $0.20 $5,309.60 $0.25 $6,637.00 $0.20 $5,309.60 $0.50 $13,274.00 $0.40 $10,619.20 $0.50 $13,274.00

27 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 267 160.00$  $42,720.00 $226.00 $60,342.00 $214.00 $57,138.00 $200.00 $53,400.00 $275.00 $73,425.00 $217.00 $57,939.00 $160.00 $42,720.00

28 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 461 350.00$  $161,350.00 $244.00 $112,484.00 $176.00 $81,136.00 $270.00 $124,470.00 $400.00 $184,400.00 $405.00 $186,705.00 $200.00 $92,200.00

29 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 217 40.00$  $8,680.00 $23.00 $4,991.00 $22.00 $4,774.00 $25.00 $5,425.00 $25.00 $5,425.00 $29.00 $6,293.00 $15.00 $3,255.00

30 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 145 40.00$  $5,800.00 $23.00 $3,335.00 $32.00 $4,640.00 $25.00 $3,625.00 $25.00 $3,625.00 $29.00 $4,205.00 $15.00 $2,175.00

31 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 5 105.00$  $525.00 $853.00 $4,265.00 $577.00 $2,885.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $375.00 $407.00 $2,035.00 $250.00 $1,250.00

32 490603 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE ( BRIDGE 
FOOTING) LF 238 600.00$  $142,800.00 $378.00 $89,964.00 $428.00 $101,864.00 $388.00 $92,344.00 $650.00 $154,700.00 $567.00 $134,946.00 $1,000.00 $238,000.00

33 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 58 1,650.00$  $95,700.00 $2,300.00 $133,400.00 $2,584.00 $149,872.00 $2,800.00 $162,400.00 $1,375.00 $79,750.00 $2,000.00 $116,000.00 $3,600.00 $208,800.00

34 510054 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) CY 37 1,300.00$  $48,100.00 $1,600.00 $59,200.00 $3,926.00 $145,262.00 $3,300.00 $122,100.00 $1,550.00 $57,350.00 $2,200.00 $81,400.00 $2,000.00 $74,000.00

35 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 103 1,100.00$  $113,300.00 $1,500.00 $154,500.00 $2,236.00 $230,308.00 $2,800.00 $288,400.00 $1,350.00 $139,050.00 $1,900.00 $195,700.00 $2,600.00 $267,800.00

36 512353 FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE Slab (Type SII-
48 MODIFIED) SQFT 1150 125.00$  $143,750.00 $119.00 $136,850.00 $158.00 $181,700.00 $112.00 $128,800.00 $130.00 $149,500.00 $137.00 $157,550.00 $120.00 $138,000.00

37 512410 ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK UNIT EA 6 7,250.00$  $43,500.00 $5,992.00 $35,952.00 $9,203.00 $55,218.00 $7,200.00 $43,200.00 $10,500.00 $63,000.00 $10,300.00 $61,800.00 $6,000.00 $36,000.00

38 519080A JOINT SEAL (MR 1")(TYPE B) LF 50 90.00$  $4,500.00 $31.00 $1,550.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $330.00 $16,500.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $86.00 $4,300.00 $300.00 $15,000.00

BID SUMMARY      
HAZEL VALLEY ROAD AT EID CANAL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Granite Construction CompanyQ&D Construction K.W. Emerson, Inc. McGuire and Hester Viking Construction Company MKD Construction, Inc.Robert Bothman Construction

19-0351 B 1 of 2



Granite Construction CompanyQ&D Construction K.W. Emerson, Inc. McGuire and Hester Viking Construction Company MKD Construction, Inc.Robert Bothman Construction

39 520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 10500 1.00$                               $10,500.00 $1.10 $11,550.00 $1.00 $10,500.00 $1.10 $11,550.00 $2.50 $26,250.00 $1.80 $18,900.00 $1.50 $15,750.00

40 520103 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)   LB 6418 3.68$                               $23,618.24 $4.00 $25,672.00 $5.00 $32,090.00 $3.70 $23,746.60 $4.00 $25,672.00 $4.00 $25,672.00 $3.50 $22,463.00

41 520110 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE) LB 4280 2.35$                               $10,058.00 $2.50 $10,700.00 $3.00 $12,840.00 $2.95 $12,626.00 $4.00 $17,120.00 $3.75 $16,050.00 $2.00 $8,560.00

42 520115 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (GALVANIZED) LB 140 4.00$                               $560.00 $4.00 $560.00 $9.00 $1,260.00 $4.00 $560.00 $5.00 $700.00 $4.50 $630.00 $4.00 $560.00

43 600097 BRIDGE REMOVAL LS 1 25,000.00$                      $25,000.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $7,084.00 $7,084.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $28,800.00 $28,800.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

44 641140 6” GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE LF 58 140.00$                           $8,120.00 $135.00 $7,830.00 $59.00 $3,422.00 $190.00 $11,020.00 $200.00 $11,600.00 $253.00 $14,674.00 $350.00 $20,300.00

45 641200A 1 1/4" POLYETHYELENE PIPE (CTS) (INCL. FITTINGS & 
INSULATION)  LF 134 75.00$                             $10,050.00 $72.00 $9,648.00 $59.00 $7,906.00 $180.00 $24,120.00 $50.00 $6,700.00 $93.00 $12,462.00 $225.00 $30,150.00

46 665018A 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.168" THICK) LF 112 190.00$                           $21,280.00 $116.00 $12,992.00 $106.00 $11,872.00 $270.00 $30,240.00 $130.00 $14,560.00 $171.00 $19,152.00 $250.00 $28,000.00

47 700641A 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.168" THICK) LS 1 5,275.00$                        $5,275.00 $4,717.00 $4,717.00 $9,228.00 $9,228.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $14,200.00 $14,200.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

48 703460A STEEL PIPE CASING (NPS 6, SCHEDULE40) (FUTURE UTILITY) LF 10 180.00$                           $1,800.00 $137.00 $1,370.00 $115.00 $1,150.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $310.00 $3,100.00 $60.00 $600.00

49 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 550.00$                           $550.00 $538.00 $538.00 $578.00 $578.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $1,135.00 $1,135.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

50 721026 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD B) CY 35 300.00$                           $10,500.00 $224.00 $7,840.00 $339.00 $11,865.00 $365.00 $12,775.00 $400.00 $14,000.00 $298.00 $10,430.00 $700.00 $24,500.00

51 721512A CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (No.1, METHOD B) CY 1 275.00$                           $275.00 $3,374.00 $3,374.00 $646.00 $646.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,225.00 $2,225.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

52 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 104 3.00$                               $312.00 $10.00 $1,040.00 $11.00 $1,144.00 $34.00 $3,536.00 $15.00 $1,560.00 $12.00 $1,248.00 $20.00 $2,080.00

53 750501 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 134 10.00$                             $1,340.00 $5.00 $670.00 $32.00 $4,288.00 $16.00 $2,144.00 $25.00 $3,350.00 $24.00 $3,216.00 $100.00 $13,400.00

54 782200 OBLITERATE SURFACING SQYD 731 22.00$                             $16,082.00 $5.00 $3,655.00 $4.00 $2,924.00 $35.00 $25,585.00 $25.00 $18,275.00 $17.00 $12,427.00 $40.00 $29,240.00

55 810170A DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E) EA 5 85.00$                             $425.00 $542.00 $2,710.00 $95.00 $475.00 $50.00 $250.00 $100.00 $500.00 $67.00 $335.00 $60.00 $300.00

56 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 125.00$                           $750.00 $227.00 $1,362.00 $140.00 $840.00 $100.00 $600.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $125.00 $750.00 $100.00 $600.00

57 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.08"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 18 10.00$                             $180.00 $9.00 $162.00 $10.00 $180.00 $28.00 $504.00 $35.00 $630.00 $30.00 $540.00 $25.00 $450.00

58 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 300.00$                           $600.00 $217.00 $434.00 $317.00 $634.00 $300.00 $600.00 $400.00 $800.00 $455.00 $910.00 $400.00 $800.00

59 832007 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 100 75.00$                             $7,500.00 $103.00 $10,300.00 $114.00 $11,400.00 $90.00 $9,000.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $108.00 $10,800.00 $100.00 $10,000.00

60 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONC.) SY 61 80.00$                             $4,880.00 $96.00 $5,856.00 $248.00 $15,128.00 $100.00 $6,100.00 $80.00 $4,880.00 $165.00 $10,065.00 $180.00 $10,980.00

61 839521 CABLE RAILING LF 236 110.00$                           $25,960.00 $68.00 $16,048.00 $76.00 $17,936.00 $60.00 $14,160.00 $65.00 $15,340.00 $50.00 $11,800.00 $60.00 $14,160.00

62 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 5,990.00$                        $5,990.00 $4,117.00 $4,117.00 $4,757.00 $4,757.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

63 839600A ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM EA 5 19,325.00$                      $96,625.00 $11,108.00 $55,540.00 $20,137.00 $100,685.00 $16,600.00 $83,000.00 $25,000.00 $125,000.00 $21,000.00 $105,000.00 $19,000.00 $95,000.00

64 839720 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732) LF 153 430.00$                           $65,790.00 $323.00 $49,419.00 $297.00 $45,441.00 $390.00 $59,670.00 $300.00 $45,900.00 $445.00 $68,085.00 $350.00 $53,550.00

65 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 180,000.00$                    $180,000.00 $131,548.40 $131,548.40 $205,250.00 $205,250.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $227,000.00 $227,000.00 $191,000.00 $191,000.00 $242,000.00 $242,000.00

$1,842,500.00 $2,127,040.00 $2,143,046.00 $2,219,914.20 $2,285,777.00 $2,333,498.45 $2,447,354.30TOTAL

19-0351 B 2 of 2




